TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zinus, Inc.		08/01/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comfort Revolution, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1290	
City:	Eatontown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07724	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3086341	BODY THERAPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)325-1155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-689-8700

Email: mdoherty@dohertyiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Doherty IP Law Group LLC

Address Line 1: 37 Belvidere Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, NEW JERSEY 07882

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMFORT 024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Doherty
Signature:	/michael j. doherty/
Date:	09/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0982 OP \$40.00 3086

Total Attachments: 2 source=FiledAssignment#page1.tif source=FiledAssignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zinus, Inc., a California Corporation, ("Assignor") with an address of 30799 Wiegman Road, Hayward, CA 94544, has adopted, used and is using the trademark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Comfort Revolution, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, ("Assignee") with an address of P.O. Box 1290, Eatontown, New Jersey 07724, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right; title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the federal registration thereof:

ZINUS, INC.

Name: Yung Jae Lee

Title: President

Date: 08/01/2010

COMFORT REVOLUTION, LLC

Name: Dimitrios Corodemus

Title: Executive Vice President

Date: 08/01/2010

•

REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0984

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK TO BE ASSIGNED - BODY THERAPY

REGISTRATION NUMBER - 3,086,341

REGISTRATION DATE - April 25, 2006

NAME OF ASSIGNOR - Zinus, Inc., a California Corporation

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR - 7068 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 425, Pleasanton, California 94566

NAME OF ASSIGNEE - Comfort Revolution, LLC

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE - P.O. Box 1290, Eatontown, New Jersey 07724

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004284 FRAME: 098

RECORDED: 09/28/2010